
HCA Contract No. K4648-01   Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 

CONTRACT 
AMENDMENT 

HCA Contract No.: K4648 
Amendment No.: 01 
 
 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT is between the Washington State Health Care Authority 
and the party whose name appears below, and is effective as of the date set forth below. 

CONTRACTOR NAME 

Kitsap Public Health District 

CONTRACTOR doing business as (DBA) 
      

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 

345 6th Street, Ste #300 

Bremerton, WA 98337 

WASHINGTON UNIFORM BUSINESS IDENTIFIER 
(UBI) 

      

 

WHEREAS, HCA and Contractor previously entered into a Contract to support Medicaid related 
outreach and linkage activities performed by Local Health Jurisdictions to certain Washington State 
Residents, and; 

WHEREAS, HCA and Contractor wish to amend the Contract pursuant to Section 7 to extend the term 
and add/remove language; 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree the Contract is amended as follows: 

1. Section 3, Period of Performance, is amended to read:  

3. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE 

Subject to its other provisions, the period of performance of this Contract will commence on 

January 1, 2021, and be completed on December 31, 2025, unless terminated sooner or extended 

upon written agreement between the parties. 

This Contract may be extended through December 31, 2026, at HCA’s sole discretion. No change 

in terms and conditions will be permitted during these extensions unless specifically agreed to in 

writing. 

2. Attachment 4, Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency Act Data Collection Form, is 
removed from the Contract.  

3. Subsection 18.8 is removed from Section 18, Governance, and all remaining subsections within 
that Section are renumbered accordingly.   

4. Section 26, Federal Funding Accountability & Transparency Act (FFATA), is removed from the 
Contract and all subsequent sections are renumbered accordingly. 

5. This Amendment will be effective as of the last date of signature shown below (“Effective Date”). 

6. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meaning ascribed to them in the 
Contract. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 22761146-6524-4EEE-A7C4-DB9DA95A949A



HCA Contract No. K4648-01   Page 2 of 2 

 

7. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.  

The parties signing below warrant that they have read and understand this Amendment and have 
authority to execute the Amendment. This Amendment will be binding on HCA only upon signature by 
both parties. 

  

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 
 
 

 
 

 
 

HCA SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 22761146-6524-4EEE-A7C4-DB9DA95A949A

Contracts Administrator
11/11/2022

Rachelle Amerine

Keith Grellner
Administrator 11/22/2022


		2022-11-22T10:19:05-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




